for up to a further 60 months (5 years) making 180 months in total (10 years + 
maximum 5 years extension). 

6. Agreement Value  

6.1 Considering the existing service scope of the procurement, the options to 
expand service scope and the maximum term, the Authority has estimated the 
total procurement valuation to be £15,000,000 (fifteen million) 

6.2 These values exclude VAT and indexation. 

7. Inflation and/or Indexation 

7.1 The measures of inflation (indexation method) to be used for the Agreement will 

be the Consumer Price Index (CPI). 

8. Objectives of the Procurement 

8.1 Provide a consistent approach to providing and maintaining bus shelters.

[...]

for up to a further 60 months (5 years) making 180 months in total (10 years + 
maximum 5 years extension). 

6. Agreement Value  

6.1 Considering the existing service scope of the procurement, the options to 
expand service scope and the maximum term, the Authority has estimated the 
total procurement valuation to be £15,000,000 (fifteen million) 

6.2 These values exclude VAT and indexation. 

7. Inflation and/or Indexation 

7.1 The measures of inflation (indexation method) to be used for the Agreement will 

be the Consumer Price Index (CPI). 

8. Objectives of the Procurement 

8.1 Provide a consistent approach to providing and maintaining bus shelters.